

Haoma - Company Trading Hub - Fees and Charges

PrimaryMarkets Fees	
Transaction/Introduction Fee	 Payable by Seller: A\$50 (plus GST) of the total transaction value below A\$2,000. A\$75 (plus GST) of the total transaction value over A\$2,000 and up to A\$5,000 inclusive A\$125 (plus GST) of the total transaction value over A\$5,000 and up to A\$10,000 inclusive. A\$125 plus 0.5% (plus GST) of the total transaction value above A\$10,000. No Transaction/Introduction Fee payable by the Buyer.
AML/KYC/CTF Verification Fee	 Payable by Seller - A\$0. Payable by Buyer: A\$125 (plus GST) of the total transaction value up to A\$10,000 inclusive. A\$125 plus 0.5% (plus GST) of the total transaction value above A\$10,000. If Trading Entity is non-Australian, the verification fee will be advised by PrimaryMarkets depending on jurisdiction.
Escrow Services Fee	 Included in the above Verification Fee per Australian Trading Entity. If Trading Entity is non-Australian, the escrow service fees will be advised by PrimaryMarkets de[ending on jurisdiction.
Timing of Payment of Fees	Simultaneous with completion of each individual trade.
Registry Transfer Fee	 As the Company uses PrimaryMarkets as its registry provider, no registration fee per share transfer.
PrimaryMarkets Limited Level 16, 56 Pitt Street Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia	E: trading@primarymarkets.com W: www.primarymarkets.com

Private & Confidential 1